PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3932302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL M. RAMARGE	05/04/2016
TIMOTHY STEPHEN SMITH	05/18/2016
JEREMY LANE MARTIN	05/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY	
Street Address:	600 TRAVIS ST. #5600	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14976468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (412) 566-6043

Email: IPMAIL@ECKERTSEAMANS.COM

Correspondent Name: PHILIP E. LEVY
Address Line 1: 600 GRANT ST.
Address Line 2: 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14-P05-963
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP E. LEVY
SIGNATURE:	/PHILIP E. LEVY/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGNMENT_963#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_963#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_963#page3.tif

PATENT 503885653 REEL: 038995 FRAME: 0407

source=ASSIGNMENT_963#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 038995 FRAME: 0408

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MICHAEL M. RAMARGE, of 701 Grandview Avenue, Olean, in the County of Cattaraugus, State of New York 14760; TIMOTHY STEPHEN SMITH, of 9412 Jenmar Drive, Fuquay Varina, in the County of Wake, State of North Carolina 27526; and JEREMY LANE MARTIN, of 8606 County Road 1, Friendship, in the County of Allegany, State of New York 14739, have invented certain improvements in: HOLLOW CORE ARRESTER STRENGTH MEMBRANE, for which we filed Application Serial No. 14/976,468, for Letters Patent of the United States on December 21, 2015; and

WHEREAS, **COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY**, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 600 Travis St. #5600, Houston, TX 77002, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of continued employment and/or other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, MICHAEL M. RAMARGE, TIMOTHY STEPHEN SMITH and JEREMY LANE MARTIN, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said COOPER **TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in said Application Serial No. 14/976,468, Filed December 21, 2015, said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, as assignee thereof.

Page 1 of 4

	Michael M. Ramarge
	WICHAEL W. KAWAKOE
STATE OF NEW YORK)) SS:
COUNTY OF <u>lattarangus</u>) 55.
On this 4th day of May	, 2016 before me personally appeared
MICHAEL M. RAMARGE to me persona	ally known as the individual who executed the
foregoing instrument and who acknowledge	d to me that he executed the same of his own free will
for the purposes therein set forth.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: June 13, 2019	9
(SEAL)	IVA I LONG
Qualified in	IYA L LONG ic, State of New York Cattaraugus County
Reg. No My Commission	0. 01L06242763 1 Expires June 13, 2019
	· - · · · ·

	-13 Swill
	TIMOTHY STEPHEN SMITH
new york state	
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA A)
COUNTY OF <u>Caltarangas</u>) SS:)
On this 18 4 day of May	, 2016 before me personally appeared
TIMOTHY STEPHEN SMITH to me perso	nally known as the individual who executed the
foregoing instrument and who acknowledged	to me that he executed the same of his own free will
for the purposes therein set forth. Delvrah I Stuck	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 10-29-2	018
(SEAL)	
DEBORIAH L. STUC NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NI QUALIFIED IN CATTARAUGUS NO. 5030681 COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-29	EW YORK COUNTY

	m the
JERE	MY LANE MARTIN
STATE OF NEW YORK)) SS:
COUNTY OF Cattaraugus) 33.
On this 18 4m day of Mcy	, 2016 before me personally appeared
JEREMY LANE MARTIN to me personally know	
instrument and who acknowledged to me that he exe	cuted the same of his own free will for the
purposes therein set forth.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 10. 29- 201	£
(SEAL)	
DEBORAH L. STUCK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN CATTARAUGUS COUNTY NO. 5030681 COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-29-20	